

103133521

Ċ	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPAR							
3	PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket Number [XEROX NO. A3595 US-NP] MJM 9840 -004							
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document.							
	Name of all Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):					
	 Marcel P. Breton Adela Goredema Christine E. Bedford Christopher Wagner Sandra Gardner Nan-Xing Hu Bruce Goodbrand 	Xerox Corporation 800 Long Ridge Roa P.O. Box 1600 Stamford, CT 06904						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)attached? Yes	No Additional name(s) and address(es)att	П., М .,					
	3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	1. September 14, 2005	 September 14, 2005 					
		Title: INK CARRIERS CON NANOPARTICLES, PHINCLUDING SAME AN MAKING SAME	ASE CHANGE INKS					
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
ļ	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved = 1						
	Marger Johnson & McCollom, P.C. 210 SW Morrison Street, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97204	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account						
	CUSTOMER NUMBER: 50468	R NUMBER: 50468 8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0037						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 							
	Name of Person Signing Jerome S. Marger	Signature						
	Date November 30, 2005	total number of pages comprising cover sheet	Rev 09/2003					
12/08/2005 ECDO	PER 00000217 240037 11291540							

-1-

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017317 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED ARE THE NAMED INVENTORS (THE "INVENTOR(S)") ON A UNITED STATES	
PATENT APPLICATION ENTITLED INK CARRIERS CONTAINING NANOPARTICLES, PHASE CHANG	ŧΕ
INKS INCLUDING SAME AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME (THE "APPLICATION") FOR	
INVENTIONS DISCLOSED OR CLAIMED THEREIN (THE "INVENTION(S)"),WHICH APPLICATION:	

☐ was filed on☐ claims the benefit	as Application Number of U.S. Provisional Appli	cation(s) No(s).	1	filed .	
Xerox Corporation, a New Yrepresentatives ("Xerox"), is cooperation of the Inventor(s	entitled to all rights in				
For valuable consideration, assign(s), and transfer(s) to Invention(s), in and for the Upatents, design registrations rights under all present or furils claimed in the Application;	Xerox the entire and excl Inited States, its territories and publications obtain ture conventions and trea	usive right, title and es, and all foreign co ed or derived there	interest i ountries, efrom, wo	n the Application including all orld wide, ar	ation and the applications, nd all priority
(2) agree that Xerox may a (3) agree to execute all prequested by Xerox; and (4) authorize Xerox to sub-	issioner of Patents to issupply for and receive all for papers and take all acti d sequently enter the Ap	reign Letters Patent ons necessary or	thereon; desirable	in connecti	ion therewith
entered above. Marcel P. Breton	<u>tin</u>				
Choredens					
Adela Goredema	Date Sept 14, 20	os-			
	d				
Christine E. Bedford	Date Sept 14, 2	<u> </u>			
Christopher Wagner	Date Supt 14, 2005	<u>-</u> <u>5</u>			
Sandyarder					
Sandra Gardner	Date Sept 14, 2005	/			
Naisth					
Nan-Xing Hu	Date 5-pt. 14, 2	005			

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

PATENT REEL: 017317 FRAME: 0642 DOCKET NUMBER: Xerox Docket No. A3595-US-NP

Bruce Goodbrand

Date oftenber 14, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017317 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 11/30/2005